o201

UNOEEICIAL CORYiats

1998-10-07 11:17:19
Lock Lounty hecyrder

i

98200201

- e — o n

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
THIS AGRFEMENT, is mudesend emered into as of September 22, 1998, but made effeciive as of October 10,
1998, by and hetaeen MID TUWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an liinois corporation
MBANK®) & RONALD HANSEN AND SHIRLEY HANSEN. husband and wife, ("BORROWER").
WHEREAS:

. The BORROWER has heretofore exeeutes 4 Promissory Note dated October 1), 1995, in the principal
amount of $300,000.00 ("NOTE"), of whichithe BANK is presently tive holder;

<. The NOTFE §s sccured by a Mongage. Assignment of Rents & Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage)
dated October 10, 1995, and recorded in the Recorder s Office of Cock County, Minois. as document
number 95690742 ("MORTGAGE"), placing & mongage hien on eenair real estute described in Exhibit
"A" attached hereto and by ihis refercnce incorporated hergin ("PIAL ESTATE").

3. The BANK has made avaliable ta BORROWER the sum of $300.8080.00, which amount represents the
| entire principal sum of the indebredness evidenced by the NOTE; of whiciithere 15 an outstanding kalanee
‘ of § 165,184.92.
| 4. The interest rate evidenced on said NOTL s 1.0% petcentage point (“the margin”} oser the Prime Rate af
| interest per annum.
|
‘ 5. The maturity date evidenced on said NOTE is October 10, 1998,

f. The BORROWLER desires to amend the rate, and maturity date a3 cvidenced by the NOTI
7. The BANK has agreed (o such modification pursuant 1o the terms and conditions of a commitment of the

BANK dated September 22. 1998 ("COMMITMENT").

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the NOTE and MORTGAGE. and in consideration
of the mutual covenants. condivions, and premises comtained herein. the PARTIES HERUTO AGREE AS
FOLLOWS:

A. The interest rate e idenced by the NOTE as of the effective date is The Prime Rate of interest as announced
by Lender from time to time.




~ " UNOFFICIAL COPSY00201 1 ., .

. The maturity dutc is hercby amended to October 10, 2003,

o

C. Except as madified herein, the terms, covenants and conditions of the MORTGAGE shall remain unchanged
ard otherwise in full force and effect. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of this ugrecment
and the terms of the NOTE and’or MORTGAGE, the terms herein shall control.

D. The lien of the MORTGAGE 18 hereby modified as security for the payment of the principal sum evidenced
by the NOTE and amended by this MODIFICATION AGREEMEN'T,

. This agreement shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of Hiinois.
IN WITNESS WIEREOFT, the partivs hereto have hereunto set their hands and scals the day and the year first

wriiten above.

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("BANK"™)

v b Spawtdh

GUIF'SPHUI ing, Loan Officer v

JdQUib— A

Cindy Wronal Assistant Sceretary

Atlest:

BORROWER:

Qwu&\‘\)é«w&s

Ronald K. Hanses

e ——

vt it v o e s ot it — — et — it




UNOFFICIAL COPY* P 20 s

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

{. the undersigned, a Notary Pubdic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO RERERY CERTIFY., that
Juha Spaulding. Loan Officer of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago. an 1lhinois comporation. and
Cindy Wiona. Assistant Scerctary of said Whinols corporation. personully known to me 1o be the same persons
whose names are subscribed 1o the forepoing instrument ss such Loan Ofticer and Assistant Seeretary.
respectively. appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own frec and voluntary acts. and as the Jree and voluntary acts of said corporation. fur the uses
and purposes therein sct torth, and the Assistant Sceretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, as
custodian of the coiporate seal of said corporation. did atfix said corporate seal 1o said instrument as her own free
and voluntary act. and-as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uscs and purposes therein set forth.

*
.

Given under my hand and Metarial Seal this September 22, 1998

OFFICIAL SEAL © 3
JOSE UBALDO MUNOZ

NOTARY PUBLIL, STATE OF iLLINDIS

JAY COMMISSION EATATS, 09725188 . ' .
AAAAASAS Notry Public

My commission expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned. a Notary Public in and {or said County, in the State aforesaid. D9 HEREBY CERTIFY. that d
Ronald Hansen and Shirlev Hansen. personally known 10 me to be the same person whove name are subscribed 10
the foregoing nstrumesit, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (hév signed and delivered
the said instrument as their own tree and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set farto.

Given under my hand and Notazial Scal this September 22, 1998,

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOSE UBALDO MUNOZ

NOTAUY PUBHIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS '
MY COMMISSION £XPIRCS.08/25 /09 Notary Public

My commission expires:




. UNOFFICIAL COPPI201 oy o

I:‘ﬁ I.!!!‘l’!‘ (1) a "

LEGAL DESCRIFIION:
LOT 3 IN ACKERMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 7 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5 IN CANAL

TRUSTEES® SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEXNNUJMBER:

14-33-104-017-0000

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNQWN AS;

2329 N. GENEVA, CHICAGO, 1. 60614

Mail To:
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

Gloria e

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
2021 NORTH CLARK STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614




